Data sheet 3RB2283-4AA1
Evaluation unit for full motor protection (monostable) Size S00...S12,
class 5...30 Stand-alone installation Main circuit: -- Auxiliary circuit:
Screw terminal Manual-Automatic-Reset
product brand name SIRIUS
Product designation solid-state overload relay
Product type designation 3RB22
General technical data
Size of overload relay S00 ... S12
Size of contactor can be combined company-specific S00 ... S12
Power loss [W] for rated value of the current
● at AC in hot operating state 0.5 W
● at AC in hot operating state per pole 0.17 W
Insulation voltage with degree of pollution 3 at AC
rated value
300 V
Surge voltage resistance rated value 4 kV
● protection class IP on the front IP20
Type of protection according to ATEX directive
2014/34/EU
Ex II (2) GD
Certificate of suitability according to ATEX directive
2014/34/EU
PTB 05 ATEX 3022
Reference code acc. to DIN EN 81346-2 F
Ambient conditions
3RB2283-4AA1 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/6 08/20/2020 © Copyright Siemens
Installation altitude at height above sea level
● maximum 2 000 m
Ambient temperature
● during operation -25 ... +60 °C
● during storage -40 ... +80 °C
● during transport -40 ... +80 °C
Wertebereich 100 %
Main circuit
Number of poles for main current circuit 3
adjustable pick-up value current of the current-
dependent overload release
0.3 ... 630 A
Operating voltage
● at AC-3 rated value maximum 1 000 V
Auxiliary circuit
Number of NC contacts for auxiliary contacts 2
Number of NO contacts for auxiliary contacts 2
Number of CO contacts
● for auxiliary contacts 0
● operating current of auxiliary contacts at AC-15
at 24 V
6 A
● Operating current of auxiliary contacts at AC-15
at 110 V
6 A
● Operating current of auxiliary contacts at AC-15
at 120 V
6 A
● Operating current of auxiliary contacts at AC-15
at 125 V
6 A
● Operating current of auxiliary contacts at AC-15
at 230 V
3 A
● operating current of auxiliary contacts at DC-13
at 24 V
2 A
● Operating current of auxiliary contacts at DC-13
at 60 V
0.55 A
● Operating current of auxiliary contacts at DC-13
at 110 V
0.3 A
● operating current of auxiliary contacts at DC-13
at 125 V
0.3 A
● Operating current of auxiliary contacts at DC-13
at 220 V